NO 12.28.48	01-19-1999		19-222	19
.78M PTO-1396 .n.48		ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	
Tep settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	100941613	<u> </u>	Y	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademans.	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN		the
1. Name of conveying party(les): Roy F. House		2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(les);	
Jack C. Cowan		Name: <u>Ventur: In</u>	д	
►.		Internal Address: P.	0. Box 53631 .	29
Additional name(s) of conveying party(le.	s) attached? 🖸 Yes 💯 No	La	fayette, LA 7050	0.2822
3. Nature of conveyance:			U D	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:106	Board Foad	
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other	·	Chy: Lafayette	State: LA 715	. 7
Execution Date: 12/21/98 & 12/14/98, resp.		Additional name(s) & address	_	·
	Additional numbers attache	d? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No		
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Roy F. House	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
		© Enclosed		
		Authorized to be char	ged to deposit accou-	T
Street Address: 5726 Ettri		3. Deposit account number:		-
Chy: Houston, SI	ate: TX ZIP: 77035	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s paying by dec	osii a
	DO HOT USE THIS		7 20000	
			8	
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and ar	Stattached copy is a i	irue d
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. by F. House	belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and ar	attached copy is a to Descember 21,	inu e d

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet.

REEL: 9696 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Roy F. House and Jack C. Cowan	,
and, and	,
all citizens of the United States of America, and residents of Houston, Texas	and
Lafayette, Louisiana, and, and, respect	
have made an invention in Chitosan-Containing Well Drilling and Servicing Fluids	
for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the 2 st da	y of
December , 1998, and 14th day of December , 1998, and day	y of
, 19, and	
WHEREAS. We represent and warrant that we are together the owners of the entire right, title	, and
interest in and to said invention and application for Letters Patent;	
WHEREAS. Venture Innovations, Inc.	
of, is desirous of acquiring the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good	and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we	have
assigned, sold, transferred and set over by these presents to assign, sell, transfer and set over onto	said
Venture Innovations, Inc the entire right, title and interest in and to (a)	said
invention and substitutions thereof, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuation	ions,
continuations-in-art and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which :	shall
issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States	s, its
territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Le	tters
Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and emoyed by	said
Venture Innovations, Inc its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as	the
same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.	
Each of us convenants and agrees that he will, at any time upon the request and at the expension	
said Venture Innovations, Inc. , execute and deliver any and all papers	and
do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of	said
<u>Venture Innovations, Inc.</u> , to enable and assist	
Venture Innovations, Inc. to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic	and
	said
Venture Innovations, Inc	
application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) def	
establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any anc all infringes.	and
perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment	
We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue	
Letters patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in	
reissues, renewals and extensions to said <u>Venture Innovations</u> , <u>Inc.</u> its successors	and
assigns	

Page # of 2

PATENT REEL: 9696 FRAME: 0963

	r, 19 98 , and t is, day of, 19, 19,
respectively.	
,	The toffense
	Jup C. Cherien
	1/ Ron F. Atrice
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF HARRIS)	
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority,	on this day personally appeared Roy F. House
, known to me to be	the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he	executed the same for the purposes and consideration
therein expressed.	
GIVEN under my hand and seal of offi	ice this $2/$ day of $2/$,
A.D. 19 98 .	7). 5n. 61
·	Motary Public
SEAL.	(1658888) 1 1011
	Marcelene M. Hayes Notary Public
STATE OF LOUISIANA	State of Texas My Commission Expires
PARISH) _{ss} XXXXXXXXX OF LAFAYETTE)	July 19, 2002
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority,	on this day personally appearedJack_C. Cowan
, known to me to be	the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
ir strument, and acknowledged to me that he	executed the same for the purposes and consideration
therein expressed.	
GiVEN under my hand and seal of offi	ice this 14th day of December .
A.D. 19_ <u>98</u> .	23 10
	Motary Public
SEAL.	Notary Public
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
COUNTY OF	
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority.	on this day personally appeared
	the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
	executed the same for the purpo es and consideration
therein expressed.	
GIVEN under my hand and seal of off	ice this day of
A.D. 19	
SUAL	Notary Public
SEAI	

Page 2 of 2